# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4342970

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| ZHIBO TAO        | 05/23/2016     |
| CHIH-HSIEN HSIEH | 05/23/2016     |
| YUE-HONG TANG    | 05/23/2016     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1272 BORREGAS AVENUE                |
| City:           | SUNNYVALE                           |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                          |
| Postal Code:    | 94089                               |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15472802 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)244-3169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6022443574 Phone:

Email: patents@onsemi.com

SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

Address Line 2: MAILDROP A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FSC75469US           |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MICHELLE A. SMOJVER  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /MICHELL A. SMOJVER/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/29/2017           |

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=FSC75469US\_20170329\_ExecutedParentAssignment#page1.tif source=FSC75469US\_20170329\_ExecutedParentAssignment#page2.tif source=FSC75469US 20170329 ExecutedParentAssignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE, Zhibo TAO, Chih-Hsien HSIEH and Yue-Hong (Killik) TANG

made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I/We filed, or will be filing,

an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as U.S. patent application serial

number \_\_\_62/324,517\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_April 19, 2016\_\_\_, which application is entitled:

Adaptive Sampling For Primary Side Regulation Of A Synchronous Rectifier

AND, WHEREAS, I/We hereby authorize and request an attorney associated with

Customer Number 13774 to insert on the designated lines above, the filing date and application

number of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place

of business at 1272 Borregas Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements

and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We have

sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said

application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters

Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in

and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed under the Patent Cooperation

Treaty, in any regional patent offices and in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said

inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the

International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there

Docket No.: FSC75469P

Page 2 of 3

from; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue any and all United States Letter Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the

said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use

of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/We do hereby agree that I/We and my/our

executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments

in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other

documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts

known to me/us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal

proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to

secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in

and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits,

privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

AND, furthermore, I/We covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and

assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as

herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

AND, as a named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed

invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the

claims, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known

to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is

punishable under 18 U.S. C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five

(5) years, or both.

|  | aci a      |       |
|--|------------|-------|
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this | day of May | , 20] |
| Zhibo TAO  |            |       |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this | day of     | , 20  |
| Chih-Hsien HSIEH                                       |            |       |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this | day of     | , 20  |

Yue-Hong (Killik) TANG

Docket No.: FSC75469P Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE, Zhibo TAO, Chih-Hsien HSIEH and Yue-Hong (Killik) TANG

made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I/We filed, or will be filing,

an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as U.S. patent application serial

number \_\_\_62/324,517\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_April 19, 2016\_\_\_, which application is entitled:

Adaptive Sampling For Primary Side Regulation Of A Synchronous Rectifier

AND, WHEREAS, I/We hereby authorize and request an attorney associated with

Customer Number 13774 to insert on the designated lines above, the filing date and application

number of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place

of business at 1272 Borregas Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements

and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We have

sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said

application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters

Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in

and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed under the Patent Cooperation

Treaty, in any regional patent offices and in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said

inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the

International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there

PATENT EL: 0/1786 EDAM

REEL: 041786 FRAME: 0429

Docket No.: FSC75469P

Page 2 of 3

from; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue any and all United States Letter Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the

said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use

of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/We do hereby agree that I/We and my/our

executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments

in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other

documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts

known to me/us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal

proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to

secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in

and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits,

privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

AND, furthermore, I/We covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and

assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as

herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

AND, as a named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed

invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the

claims, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known

to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is

punishable under 18 U.S. C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five

(5) years, or both.

Docket No.: PSC75469P Page 3 of 3

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the | nis day of                              | , 20,  |
|---|---|--|
|   |   |  |
| Zhibo TAO   | *************************************** | Marite Commence of the Commenc |
|   |   |  |
|   |   |  |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the | nis <u>23</u> day of                    | <u>May</u> 20/6  |
| chih- Hise  | n Hsieh                                 | V  |
| Chih-Hsien HSIEH                                      |   |  |
|   |   |  |
|   |   |  |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the | us day of                               | , 20   |
|   |   |  |
| Yue-Hong (Killik) T                                   | TANG                                    |  |

ASSIGNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE, Zhibo TAO, Chih-Hsien HSIEH and Yue-Hong (Killik) TANG

made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I/We filed, or will be filing,

an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as U.S. patent application serial

number \_\_\_62/324,517\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_April 19, 2016\_\_\_, which application is entitled:

Adaptive Sampling For Primary Side Regulation Of A Synchronous Rectifier

AND, WHEREAS, I/We hereby authorize and request an attorney associated with

Customer Number 13774 to insert on the designated lines above, the filing date and application

number of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place

of business at 1272 Borregas Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements

and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We have

sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said

application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters

Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in

and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed under the Patent Cooperation

Treaty, in any regional patent offices and in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said

inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the

International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there

PATENT

**REEL: 041786 FRAME: 0432** 

Docket No.: FSC75469P

Page 2 of 3

from; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue any and all United States Letter Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the

said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use

of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/We do hereby agree that I/We and my/our

executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments

in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other

documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts

known to me/us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal

proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to

secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in

and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits,

privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

AND, furthermore, I/We covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and

assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as

herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

AND, as a named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed

invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the

claims, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known

to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is

punishable under 18 U.S. C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five

(5) years, or both.

**PATENT** 

Docket No.: FSC75469P Page 3 of 3

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, The  | ave hereunto set i | my hand this   | day of   | , 20            |
|----------------------------|--------------------|----------------|--|-----------------|
|                            |                    |                |  |                 |
|                            | Zhibo TAt          | 0              |  |                 |
|                            |                    |                |  |                 |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha | ive hereunto set i | my hand this   | day of   | . 20            |
|                            |                    | . Ass          |  |                 |
|                            | Chib-Hsie          | n HSIEH        | (CONTO DE LA CONTO DE LA CONTRACTOR DE L |                 |
|                            |                    |                |  |                 |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha | ive hereunto set r | ny hand this 2 | Sydday of Mixx   | , 20 <u>{</u> ( |
|                            | Ywe.               | - Honor        | Tomas  |                 |
|                            | Vssa-Hono          | (KHILL) TANG   |  |                 |

PATENT REEL: 041786 FRAME: 0434

**RECORDED: 03/29/2017**